
 

Notice of Appeal                                    1 

Western Environmental Law Center 
1402 3rd Ave 
Suite 1022. 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 487-7250 

 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
FOR THURSTON COUNTY 

 
NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL 
ADVOCATES, 
 
 Petitioners, 
 
 v. 
 
WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF 
ECOLOGY, 
 
 Respondent.  

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 19-2-00822-34 
 
 Notice of Appeal to Court of Appeals 
  
 

 Petitioner Northwest Environmental Advocates seeks review by the Court of Appeals of the 

Order Affirming Department of Ecology’s Denial of Rule Making Petition, entered on February 7, 

2020. 

 A copy of the decision is attached to this notice. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of March 2020. 

 
s/ Andrew M. Hawley     
ANDREW M. HAWLEY, WSBA No. 53052 
Western Environmental Law Center 
1402 3rd Ave., Suite 1022 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 487-7250 
E-mail: hawley@westernlaw.org 
 
Bryan Telegin, WSBA No. 46686 
Bricklin & Newman, LLP 

 EXPEDITE 
 No hearing set 
 Hearing is set: 

Date:  
 Time: 



 

Notice of Appeal                                    2 

Western Environmental Law Center 
1402 3rd Ave 
Suite 1022. 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 487-7250 

 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Attorneys at Law 
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 
(206) 264-8600 
telegin@bnd-law.com 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 

 

 
Attorney for Respondent Washington State Department of Ecology: 
 
Ronald L. Lavigne, WSBA No. 18550 
Senior Counsel 
Washington State Attorney General 
Ecology Division 
PO Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 
(360) 586-6751 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner Northwest Environmental Advocates: 
 
Andrew M. Hawley, WSBA No. 53052 
Western Environmental Law Center 
1402 3rd Ave., Suite 1022 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 487-7250 
 
Bryan Telegin, WSBA No. 46686 
Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 
(206) 264-8600 



PROPOSED ORDER AFFIRMING 1 
ECOLOGY'S DENIAL OF RULE MAKING 
PETITION 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASIUNGTON 
Ecology Division 

PO Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 

360-586.6770 

EX PARTS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL 
I 

NO. 19-2-0082234 
ADVOCATES, 

Petitioner, PR P4MED ORDER AFFIRMING 
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY'S 

V. DENIAL OF RULE MAKING PETITION 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY, 

Respondent. 

THIS MATTER came before the Court on January 24, 2020. The Court considered the 

files and pleadings herein and heard oral argument of Andrew Iiawley, counsel for Petitioner 

Northwest Environmental Advocates, and Ronald L. Lavigne, counsel for Respondent State of 

Washington, Department of Ecology. 

IT IS I-MREBY ORDERED that the State of Washington, Department of Ecology's 

January 11, 2019 denial of Northwest Environmental Advocates' Petition for Rulemaking is 

AFFIRMED. 

DONE IN OPEN COURT this -Iday of February, 2020. 

CHRISTOPHER LANESE 

THE HONORABLE CHRIS LANESE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Hearing date: 
Hearing time: 
Judge /Calendar: 
The Honorable Chris Lanese 

FILED 
FEB - 7 2020 

superior Court 
Linda Myhre Enlow 

Thurston County Clerk 



PROPOSED ORDER AFFIRMING 2 
ECOLOGY'S DENIAL OF RULE MAILING 
PETITION 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Ecology Division 

PO Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-01 L7 

360-586-6770 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Presented by: 

ROBERT W -7GUSON 
Attorney Gen ral 

RONALD L. LAVIGNE, WSBA #18550 
Senior Counsel 
Attorneys for Respondent 
State of Washington, Department of Ecology 
360586-6751 
ronald.lavigne@atg.wa.gov  

Approved as to form, notice 
of presentation waived: 

Y, WSBA 453052 
Western EnvironqAfal Law Center 
1402 Yd  Avenue, Silite 1022 
Seattle, WA 98101 

- 206-487-7250 
hawley@westei-nlaw.org  

RY TE GIN, W #46686 
Brierdfn & Newman, L 
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle, WA 98101 
206264-8600 
telegin@bnd-law. com  

,attorneys for Petitioner 

HA. 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- 

Western Environmental Law Center 
1402 3rd Ave 
Suite 1022. 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 487-7250 

 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that on March 6, 
2020, I served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Appeal on the following:  
 
Ronald L. Lavigne 
Senior Counsel 
Washington State Attorney General 
Ecology Division 
PO Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 
ronaldl@atg.wa.gov; donna.fredricks@atg.wa.gov 
(Attorney for Department of Ecology) 
 

 
DATED this 6th day of March 2020, at Seattle, Washington. 
 

 
s/ Andrew M. Hawley     
Andrew M. Hawley 

 
 
 
 
 


	2020-02-07OrdAffirmDenial.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2




