1 2 3	□ EXPEDITE ■ No hearing set □ Hearing is set: Date: Time:
4	
5	
6	
7 8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY
9	NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL ) ADVOCATES, ) No. 19-2-00822-34
10	Petitioners, ) Notice of Appeal to Court of Appeals
11	v. )
12 13	WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ) ECOLOGY,
14	Respondent.
15	Petitioner Northwest Environmental Advocates seeks review by the Court of Appeals of the
16	Order Affirming Department of Ecology's Denial of Rule Making Petition, entered on February 7,
17	2020.
18	A copy of the decision is attached to this notice.
19	
20	Respectfully submitted this 6th day of March 2020.
21	s/ Andrew M. Hawley
22	ANDREW M. HAWLEY, WSBA No. 53052 Western Environmental Law Center
23	1402 3rd Ave., Suite 1022 Seattle, WA 98101
24	(206) 487-7250 E-mail: hawley@westernlaw.org
25 26	Bryan Telegin, WSBA No. 46686
20 I	Bricklin & Newman, LLP

Western Environmental Law Center 1402 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave Suite 1022. Seattle, WA 98101 Tel: (206) 487-7250

Bricklin & Newman, LLP Attorneys at Law Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 Tel. (206) 264-8600 Fax. (206) 264-9300

1 2	Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 264-8600 telegin@bnd-law.com
3	Attorneys for Petitioner
4	Thiorneys for 1 cultoner
5	
6	Attorney for Respondent Washington State Department of Ecology:
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Ronald L. Lavigne, WSBA No. 18550 Senior Counsel Washington State Attorney General Ecology Division PO Box 40117 Olympia, WA 98504-0117 (360) 586-6751 Attorneys for Petitioner Northwest Environmental Advocates:  Andrew M. Hawley, WSBA No. 53052 Western Environmental Law Center 1402 3rd Ave., Suite 1022 Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 487-7250 Bryan Telegin, WSBA No. 46686 Bricklin & Newman, LLP Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 (206) 264-8600
19 20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

## FILED

FEB - 7 2020

1 Hearing date: Hearing time: Superior Court 2 Judge /Calendar: Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk The Honorable Chris Lanese 3 4 5 EX PARTE 6 STATE OF WASHINGTON 7 THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 8 NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL NO. 19-2-00822-34 9 ADVOCATES, Petitioner, PROPOSED ORDER AFFIRMING 10 DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY'S 11 v. DENIAL OF RULE MAKING PETITION STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY, 13 Respondent. 14 THIS MATTER came before the Court on January 24, 2020. The Court considered the 15 files and pleadings herein and heard oral argument of Andrew Hawley, counsel for Petitioner 16 Northwest Environmental Advocates, and Ronald L. Lavigne, counsel for Respondent State of 17 Washington, Department of Ecology. 18 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the State of Washington, Department of Ecology's 19 January 11, 2019 denial of Northwest Environmental Advocates' Petition for Rulemaking is 20 AFFIRMED. 21 DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of February, 2020. 22 23 **CHRISTOPHER LANESE** 24 25 THE HONORABLE CHRIS LANESE

26

1	Presented by:
2	ROBERT W. FERGUSON
3	Attorney General
4	Mark La
5	RONALD L. LAVIGNE, WSBA #18550 Senior Counsel
6	Attorneys for Respondent State of Washington, Department of Ecology
7	360-586-6751 ronald.lavignė@atg.wa.gov
8	
9	Approved as to form, notice of presentation waived:
10	WSBA 46686 with authorization
11	
12	AÑDREWM HAWLDY, WSBA #53052 Western Environmental Law Center 1402 3 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Suite 1022
13	Seattle, WA 98101
14	206-487-7250 hawley@westernlaw.org
15	De C
16	DDV MATTEL CODI, WODY HACCOC
17	BRYAN TELEGIN, WSBA #46686 Bricklin & Newman, LLP
18	1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98101
19	206-264-8600 telegin@bnd-law.com
20	Attorneys for Petitioner
21	
22	·
23	`
24	
25	
26	
	.1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that on March 6, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Appeal on the following:
3	Ronald L. Lavigne
4	Senior Counsel Washington State Attorney General
5	Ecology Division PO Box 40117
6	Olympia, WA 98504-0117 ronaldl@atg.wa.gov; donna.fredricks@atg.wa.gov
7	(Attorney for Department of Ecology)
8	DATED this 6th day of March 2020, at Seattle, Washington.
9	
10	<u>s/ Andrew M. Hawley</u> Andrew M. Hawley
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	